Date: 02 January 2025



To, **The Manager**, **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Address:** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001.

Scrip Code: 540654

<u>Subject: Change of name of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent from Link Intime India</u> <u>Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA), Link Intime India Private Limited, has undergone a change in name and is now known as **MUFG Intime India Private Limited**. This change is effective as of **31st December 2024**, following the acquisition of Link Group by Mitsubishi UFJ Trust & Banking Corporation (MUFG).

We request you to take note of the above and update in your records the name of MUFG Intime India Private Limited as the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company. Currently, the address and other contact details of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company remain unchanged.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Yours Faithfully,

FOR GLOBALSPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Krishna Murari Singh Managing Director DIN: 03160366 Place: Mumbai